
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021974-2022 

Tender

Autism Peer Support Worker & Supervisor Training

Health Education England

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-021974

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035a82  

Published 10 August 2022, 10:58am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Health Education England

1st Floor, Blenheim House, Duncombe Street

Leeds

LS1 4PL

Contact

Phil Scott

Email

philip.scott@hee.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021974-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021974-2022
mailto:philip.scott@hee.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hee.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.hee.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.hee.nhs.uk
https://www.hee.nhs.uk
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Autism Peer Support Worker & Supervisor Training

Reference number

C99108

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

HEE is commissioning training for Autism Peer Support Workers and their supervisors, which
will commence in February/March 2023. The development work would be expected to
commence as soon as a supplier(s) are awarded the contract and the contract period shall
run from an expected commencement of October 2022 – March 2025 and will be subject to
annual confirmation of funding and satisfactory performance of the contract.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80340000 - Special education services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

Main site or place of performance

Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

HEE is commissioning training for Autism Peer Support Workers and their supervisors, which
will commence in February/March 2023. The development work would be expected to
commence as soon as a supplier(s) are awarded the contract and the contract period shall
run from an expected commencement of October 2022 – March 2025 and will be subject to
annual confirmation of funding and satisfactory performance of the contract.
The training will support the development of skills and capabilities of those undertaking
Autism Peer Support Workers roles (either through an employed or voluntary capacity) and
should equip peer support workers to deliver safe and effective care and support to autistic
people and their families and carers within a multidisciplinary environment.
Whilst the training opportunities will be open to those in voluntary and paid positions, it is
expected that within NHS funded autism services, Autism Peer Support Worker roles will
principally be paid. The focus of the roles is for autistic people to provide support through
their own lived experience of autism to other autistic people using the service.
Autism peer support may also extend to carers/parents of autistic people, providing peer
support to other carers/parents of autistic people. Carers may be employed to support
family, friends and carers of autistic people using services.
The training programme will be required to deliver the capabilities set out in the autism peer
support capability framework and the learning outcomes set out in the autism peer support
worker curriculum. To fit with the key principles of peer support workers, it is essential that
the training design and delivery is co-produced and co-delivered with autistic people.
To encourage take up of these roles, HEE will be seeking effective partnerships which will
offer Autism Peer Support Workers and their supervisors vocational education opportunities.
This will require close partnership between employers and education providers along with
the co-production of course design and delivery approach.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 5 to 8

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Documents available at:
http://health.atamis.co.uk

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

http://health.atamis.co.uk


Page 6 to 8

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 September 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

9 August 2022

Local time

8:00am

Place

Leeds



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

Documents Available from the following site: http://health.atamis.co.uk

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Health Education England

Duncome Street,

Leeds

LS1 4PL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.hee.nhs.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Health Education England

Duncome Street,

Leeds

LS1 4PL

Country

United Kingdom

http://health.atamis.co.uk
https://www.hee.nhs.uk


Page 8 to 8

Internet address

https://www.hee.nhs.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Health Education England

Duncome Street,

Leeds

LS1 4PL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.hee.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.hee.nhs.uk
https://www.hee.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-19T05:17:06+0100
	TCPDF




